## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO REENGROSSED SENATE BILL NO. 2030

- That the House recede from its amendments as printed on pages 1218-1220 of the Senate Journal and pages 1431-1433 of the House Journal and that Engrossed Senate Bill No. 2030 be amended as follows:
- Page 1, line 2, remove "to create and enact paragraph 3 of"
- Page 1, remove lines 3 and 4
- Page 1, line 5, remove "eligibility for a matching grant for the advancement of academics; and"
- Page 1, line 6, remove ", subdivision a of subsection 1 of section"
- Page 1, line 7, replace the first "15-10-49," with "and"
- Page 1, line 7, remove ", and subdivision a of subsection 2"
- Page 1, line 8, remove "of section 15-10-49"
- Page 1, line 9, after "academics" insert "; and to repeal subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 15-10-48 of the North Dakota Century Code, relating to the eligibility of the university of North Dakota school of medicine and health sciences to receive matching grants for the advancement of academics"
- Page 1, line 12, replace "\$21,500,000" with "\$15,000,000"
- Page 1, remove lines 17 through 24
- Page 2, remove lines 1 and 2
- Page 2, line 5, remove "three million five"
- Page 2, line 5, overstrike "hundred" and insert immediately thereafter "two million three hundred fifty"
- Page 2, line 6, overstrike "to"
- Page 2, line 6, overstrike "institution" and insert immediately thereafter "to the university of North Dakota and North Dakota state university; and up to one million five hundred thousand dollars in matching grants for projects at the university of North Dakota school of medicine and health sciences"
- Page 2, remove lines 7 through 29
- Page 3, line 2, replace "Two million" with "One million three hundred fifty"
- Page 3, line 5, remove "One million five"
- Page 3, line 5, overstrike "hundred thousand" and insert immediately thereafter "One million"
- Page 3, line 7, remove "Seven hundred"
- Page 3, line 7, overstrike "fifty" and insert immediately thereafter "Five hundred"
- Page 3, line 8, remove "university of Jamestown,"

Page 3, line 8, remove the second "university"

Page 3, line 9, remove "of Mary."

Page 3, replace lines 10 through 15 with:

"SECTION 4. REPEAL. Subdivision d of subsection 1 of section 15-10-48 of the North Dakota Century Code is repealed."

Renumber accordingly